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NOTICE OF PROPOSED CHANGES TO REGULATION
Amendment of Title 05, Chapter 15
Fees and Charges

Docks & HARBORS BOARD IS PROPOSING TO ADOPT AN AMENDMENT TO THE FOLLOWING REGULATION.

05 CBJAC 15.030 Dockage Charges.

(a)

(b)

(©)

(d)

(e)

(®)

Definition. The charge assessed to vessels for berthing at the Steamship Wharf, the
Cruise Ship Terminal, the Intermediate Vessel Float (IVF), the Port Field Office Float
(PFO), and the Inside of the Cruise Ship Terminal (ICT)

Basis for computing charges. Dockage charges are assessed upon length-over-all (LOA) of
the vessel. Length-over-all is defined as the linear distance, in feet, from the forward most
part at the stem to the aftermost part of the stern of the vessel, measured parallel to the
base line of the vessel.

Length-over-all of the vessel, as published in "Lloyd's Register of Shipping" will be used
and, when not published, the Port reserves the right to measure the vessel or obtain the
length-over-all from the vessel's register.

Dockage period,; how calculated. The period of time which dockage will be assessed shall
commence when the vessel is made fast to an allocated berth or moored, or comes within a
slip and shall continue until such vessel casts off and has vacated the position allocated.
All time is counted and no deductions shall be allowed because of weather or other
conditions, except when the Port Director provides for such allowance for good cause
shown.

Charges when a vessel shifts to different berth. When a vessel is shifted directly from one
position to another berth or slip, the total time at such berths or slips will be considered
together when computing the dockage or charge.

From May 1 to September 30, dockage for all vessels, except those vessels paying dockage
fees set out in 05 CBJAC 15.030(f) and (h), will be assessed for each 24-hour period or
portion thereof as follows:

(1) $356 $3.00 per foot for vessels less than 65 feet in length overall,
(2) $2-50 $5.00 per foot for vessels with a length overall from 65 feet up to 200 feet; and
(3) $3.00 per foot for vessels greater than or equal to 200 feet in length overall.

From May 1 to September 30, fishing vessels will be assessed dockage at $6-#5 $1.50 per
foot of length overall for each 24-hour period or portion thereof, except there will be no




charge to vessels staging to offload at Taku Dock, provided the duration of staging is less
than four hours.

(2) From October 1 to April 30, dockage will be assessed as set out in 05 CBJAC 20.030 and
05 CBJAC 20.040.

(h) From May 1 to September 30, vessels loading passengers as part of a for-hire tour or
experience with a duration less than 24 hours shall comply with the requirements set out
in 05 CBJAC 20.080(c) and shall pay passenger-for-hire fees as set out in 05 CBJAC
20.080(d).

1) Dockage specials. The Docks and Harbors Board may after public hearing establish
special and promotional rates of a temporary nature in order to encourage use of
facilities, to respond to unusual economic circumstances, or to promote revenue
development.

The above regulation is proposed for adoption pursuant to CBJ’s 01.60 and CBJ 85.02.060, and CBJ
85.02.100. Interested persons may obtain a full copy of the proposed regulation at any of the harbor
offices, at the CBIJ libraries, at the CBJ Clerk’s Office, online at
www.juneau.org/harbors/proposed_regulations.php or obtain more information by calling the
Harbormaster at 907-586-5255.

The Board is holding a public hearing and intends to take final action on the proposed changes at a
Special Board meeting on February 24, 2022 at 5 pm via zoom meeting. If this is approved by the
Board it will move to the Assembly for their final approval. Written comments may also be submitted
to the Port Director’s Office by fax at (907) 586-0295, by hard copy at 76 Egan Drive, and online by
web form at the above web address until 4:30 p.m. on February 24th, 2022.



https://library.municode.com/ak/juneau/codes/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=PTIVADCORE_TIT05DOHA_CH20SMBOHAFECH_05_CBJAC_20.030DAMOFE
https://library.municode.com/ak/juneau/codes/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=PTIVADCORE_TIT05DOHA_CH20SMBOHAFECH_05_CBJAC_20.040RE
https://library.municode.com/ak/juneau/codes/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=PTIVADCORE_TIT05DOHA_CH20SMBOHAFECH_05_CBJAC_20.080PAREFE
https://library.municode.com/ak/juneau/codes/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=PTIVADCORE_TIT05DOHA_CH20SMBOHAFECH_05_CBJAC_20.080PAREFE
https://library.municode.com/ak/juneau/codes/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=PTIVADCORE_TIT05DOHA_CH20SMBOHAFECH_05_CBJAC_20.080PAREFE
http://www.juneau.org/harbors/proposed_regulations.php

